
The Honorable Susa Amini
l

2

3

4

s

6

7

8

9
ARI ROBBINS,

10

11

11 V.
i2

13
SWEDISH HEALTH SERVICES, INC.;
SWEDISH PLASTICS AND AESTHETICS;

i, ll PROVIDENCE HEALTH AND SERVICES;
ll and MARY PETERS, MD.,

15

Defendants.
16

i7

18 llI, Lisa Nowlin, declare as follows:

19

1. I am a Staff Attorney with the American Civil Liberties Union of Washington
20

Foundation ("ACLU-WA") and co-counsel for Plaintiffs in this case. I have knowledge of the fact:
21

22
set forth herein and could testify competently to them if called upon to do so.

23 2. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of an email I received on Tuesday,

24 February 13, 2018, from Linda Morlin, Legal Secretary at Lewis Brisbois, informing myself and

25 ll co-counsel for Mr. Robbins of Defendants' intention to serve several subpoenas duces tecum.
26
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l
3. AttachedheretoasExhibitBisatrueandcorrectcopyofthePDFdocumenttitled

2 "Robbins - Letter to Counsel with Subpoenas to UW Law and WA Apple Health.pdf," which was

3 attached to the February 13, 2018 email.

4 4. Attached hereto as Exhibit C is a true and correct copy of the PDF document titled

s
?Robbins - 14-Day Notice Letter to Country Doctor Community Clinic.pdf,? which was attached

6

to the February 13, 2018 email.
7

8
s. Attached hereto as Exhibit D is a true and correct copy of the PDF document titled

9 ?Robbins - Letter to Latah County Clerk Services Enclosing Foreign Subpoena.pdf," which was

i0 attached to the February 13, 2018 email.

it I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my

12

knowledge.
13

EXECUTED this 8th day of March, 2018.
14

15

16

??
/

Lisa Nowlin
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l
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I, Kaya McRuer, certify and declare that I am now and at all times herein mentioned was a

3 citizen of the United States and resident of the State of Washington, over the age of eighteen years,

4 not a party to the above-entitled action, and am competent to testify as a witness. I am a Legal

s
Assistant employed with the American Civil Liberties Union of Washington Foundation. On March

6

8, 2018, I served the within document(s):
7

8
* Declaration of Lisa Nowlin In Support of Plaintiff' s Motion for Protective Order

9 * Exhibits A-D

10

11

12

13

14

Attorneys for Defendants
Eric J. Neiman, WSBA #l4473
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP
888 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 900
Portland, OR 97204-2025
Telephone: (971) 712-2802
Fax: (971) 712-2
Email: Eric.Neiman@,lewisbrisbois.com

a Via Legal Messenger
a Via Facsimile

a Via Electronic Mail

a Via U.S. Mail

X Via Electronic Filing/Eservice

15

16

17

18

19

20

Attorneys for Defendants
Amy Spitz, WSBA #48333
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith LLP
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 2700
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: 206.876.2978
Fax: 206.436.2030

Email: Amy.Spitzer@,lewisbrisbois.com

a Via Legal Messenger
o Via Facsimile

a Via Electronic Mail

a Via tr.s. Mail

X Via Electronic Filing/Eservice
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l
The foregoing statement is made under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State o: f

2 Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

3
DATED this 8'h day of March 2018.

4

s

6

7

8

9

*
Kaya McRuer, Legal Assistant
American Civil Liberties Union

of Washington Foundation
901 5' Ave, Suite 630
Seattle, WA 98164
Telephone: (206) 624-2184
Email: kmcmer@aclu-wa.org
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EXHIBIT A 
 
 
 
 

  



1

Lisa Nowlin

From: Morlin, Linda <Linda.Morlin@lewisbrisbois.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 13, 2018 11:10 AM

To: Lisa Nowlin; 'susan mindenbergs'

Cc: Spitzer, Amy; Neiman, Eric; Hansen, Nanette; Terry, Amanda

Subject: Robbins v Swedish Health Services; Subpoenas Duces Tecum

Attachments: Robbins - Letter to Counsel with Subpoenas to UW Law and WA Apple Health.pdf; 

Robbins - 14-Day Notice Letter to Country Doctor Community Clinic.pdf; Robbins - 

Letter to Latah County Court Clerk Services Enclosing Foreign Subpoena.pdf

Attached is correspondence to you enclosing notice of intended service of Subpoenas Duces Tecum on University of 

Washington School of Law and Washington Apple Health, together with copies of correspondence to Country Doctor 

Community Clinic and Latah County Court Clerk Services regarding service and issuance of Subpoenas Duces Tecum. 

 

If you have questions or concerns, please contact Amy Spitzer. 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

Linda R. Morlin 
Legal Secretary for Drew Cass, Jonathan D. Ballard,  

Donna M. Chamberlin and Amy N. Spitzer 
linda.morlin@LewisBrisbois.com 

 

T: 206.876.2942  F: 206.436.2030 

 

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 2700, Seattle, WA  98101  |  LewisBrisbois.com 

 

Representing clients from coast to coast. View our nationwide locations. 

 
This e-mail may contain or attach privileged, confidential or protected information intended only for the use of the intended recipient. 

If you are not the intended recipient, any review or use of it is strictly prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, you are 

required to notify the sender, then delete this email and any attachment from your computer and any of your electronic devices where 

the message is stored. 
 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT B 
 
 
 
 

  





























 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT C 
 
 
 
 

  





 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT D 
 
 
 
 

  












